
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501678
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation of Gym

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503192

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 HEAVY USE TREADMILL (.PRE PROGRAMMED:
3LANGUAGE: ENGLISHRATED MOTOR POWER:
3HP/2200W/ACINPUT VOLTAGE: 220V; 50HZ/60HZ
OPTIONAL    SP
EED RANGE:120KM/HINCLINE RANGE: 0-15
DEGREERUNNING AREA: 1500*545MMOPTIONAL
COLOUR: BLACK / GREYNET WEIGHT:250KG
DIMENSION:(L*W*H)20
30*930*1590MM)

         2 NO

2 ITEM-00001 ELLIPTICAL FIXED STRIDE (DIM: 2200*800*1800 MM,
STEE POWDER COATED
NETWEIGHT:150KGSGROSS WEIGHT:280KGS)

         1 NO

3 ITEM-00001 RECUMBENT BIKE(DISPLAY: 5 LED
DOT-
MATRIXREADOUT:TIME/SPEED/RPM/DISTANCE/PUL
SE/CALORIESRESISTANCE SYSTEM#MOTORIZEDM
AGNETIC WITH SMALL
 GENERATORRESISTANCE LEVEL#16POWER#GE
NERATOR USER WEIGHT#140 KGS (310LBS)   SEAT
TYPE: PADDED, ADJUSTABLE WITHLUMBAR
SUPPORT

         1 NO

4 ITEM-00001 COMMERCIAL UPRIGHT BIKE (DISPLAY: LED
DOT-MATRIXRESISTANCE SYSTEM: MOTORIZED

         1 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501678
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation of Gym

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503192

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MAGNETIC WITH SMALL GENERATORRESISTANCE
LEVEL: 16POWER:
 GENERATORUSER WEIGHT: 140KGSHAND PULSE /
HEART RATE RECEIVER / USB CHARGING /
PALLETDIM: 110X55X150 CM )

5 ITEM-00001 ADJUSTABLE DECLINE BENCH (TUBE
TICKNESS:2.5MMDIM:160*70*80CM,MINIMUM
WEIGHT: 60KG)

         1 NO

6 ITEM-00001 FLAT BENCH (TUBE TICKNESS:2.5MM,
DIM:135*76*43CM, MINIMUM WEIGHT: 30KG)

         1 NO

7 ITEM-00001 SUPER BENCH (TUBE TICKNESS:2.5MM,
DIM:160*70*80CM , MINIMUM WEIGHT: 60KG

         1 NO

8 ITEM-00001 MULTI-PURPOSE BENCH (TUBE
TICKNESS:2.5MM,DIM:110*70*80CM,MINIMUM
WEIGHT: 30KG)

         1 NO

9 ITEM-00001 BACK EXTENSION (TUBE
TICKNESS:2.5MM,DIM:120*80*90CM,MINIMUM
WEIGHT: 60KG )

         1 NO

10 ITEM-00001 CAMBER CURL (TUBE THICKNESS: 3MM,DIM:
120CM×90CM×130CM , MACHINE WEIGHT: 160 KG)

         1 NO

11 ITEM-00001 RUBBER COATED DUMBELLS WITH LOGO (2.5KG TO
25KG)

         1 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501678
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation of Gym

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503192

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

12 ITEM-00001 DUMBBELL RACK (10PAIRS) (TUBE TICKNESS:
2.5MM, DIM:70*240*80CM WEIGHT:110KG)

         1 NO

13 ITEM-00001 RUBBER COATED STRAIGHT BARBELL WITH
LOGO(10KG,15KG,20KG,25KG,30KG)

         2 NO

14 ITEM-00001 BARBELL RACK ( TUBE THICKNESS : 2.5 MM,
DIMENSION 100*70*140CM, WEIGHT80 KG)

         2 NO

15 ITEM-00001 VERTICAL PRESS (TUBE THICKNESS: 3MM, DIM:
130CM×130CM×135CM, MACHINEWEIGHT:210 KG)

         1 NO

16 ITEM-00001 INCLINE PRESS          1 NO

17 ITEM-00001 PEARL DELT/PEC FLY (TUBE THICKNESS: 3MM, DIM:
120CM×90CM×210CM, MACHINEWEIGHT:220 KG)

         1 NO

18 ITEM-00001 DELUXE JUNGLE GYM (5 STATIONS, WEIGHT
STACK: STANDARD 420KGS, MAX;500KGS;
OPTIONAL 420KG / 500KGS, NET WEIGHT: 780KGS
(STANDARD WEIG
TSTACK) DIMENSIONS :5990*2250*2420MM)

         1 NO

19 ITEM-00001 SEATED ROW (DIM: 1180X1180X1180MM,WEIGHT
60KG)

         1 NO

20 ITEM-00001 PRONE LEG CURL (TUBE THICKNESS: 3MM, DIM:
150CM×100CM×135CM, MACHINEWEIGHT: 220 KG)

         1 NO

21 ITEM-00001 LEG EXTENSION (TUBE THICKNESS: 3MM, DIM:          1 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501678
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation of Gym

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503192

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

130CM×100CM×135CM, MACHINEWEIGHT: 220 KG)

22 ITEM-00001 SAEATED LEG CURL ( TUBE THICKNESS 3.0MM,
DIMENSION 150CM*105CM*160CM,MACHINE
WEIGHT 220 KG)

         1 NO

23 ITEM-00001 ANGLED LEG PRESS (TUBE TICKNESS:2.5MM ,
DIM:220*160*125CM, WEIGHT: 170KG)

         1 NO

24 ITEM-00001 SEATED CALF TUBE
(TICKNESS:2.5MM,DIM:150*70*100CM, WEIGHT:
50KG)

         1 NO

25 ITEM-00001 SHOULDER PRESS                               
(TUBETHICKNESS: 3MM
                DIM:185CM×120CM×130CMMACHINE
WEIGHT: 240 KG)

         1 NO

26 ITEM-00001 BABY FOOT ( 140CM*75CM*88CM, WEIGHT 50-80
KG,SOLID WOOD WITH PVC FINISH)

         1 NO

27 ITEM-00001 PING PONG TABLE                               
(SIZE:2740*1525*760MM
TOP THICKNESS:18MM TOP COLOR: BLUEFRAME
SIZE: 20*40MM          LEGSIZE: 40*40MM)

         1 NO

28 ITEM-00001 CAROOM BOARD ( HIGH QUALITY PLYWOOD
MINIMUM 4MM THICK, POLISHED, FRAMEWITH
HARD WOOD AND NACK SUPPORT REINFORCED

         1 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501678
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation of Gym

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503192

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITH ADDITIONAL WOO
D)

29 ITEM-00001 AEROBIC STEP (NON-SLIP SURFACE PLATFORM ,
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT (3
LEVEL),DIMENSIONS:80X30*10 C.M)

         2 NO

30 ITEM-00001 RUBBER COATED WEIGHT PLATE WITH LOGO
20KG: 8- 15KG:6 - 10KG:6 TOTAL OF310 KGS)

        20 NO

31 ITEM-00001 FLOORING INTERLOCK RUBBER BLACK (50 CM X 50
CM X 1.6 CM, WEIGHT: 4.150KG, HARDNESS: 70 ±5 ,
NATURAL RUBBER & RECYCLED RUBBER,TENSILE
 STRENGTH: 2.5-3 MPA, NITRILE CONTENT: 0%,
ELONGATION AT BREAK : 290%)

       230 M2

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply <(>&<)> Installation of Gym Equipment at Satff Accommodation in

BMC Ruwaiyah.

Contact Person: Mr.Reyadh Al Hadad on 056-9498111

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501678
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation of Gym

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503192

Payment Terms: 100% on completion.

Site Visit Date:09.07.2025

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


